Permits Issued 8/1/2013

Permit issued

8/1/2013

8/6/2013

8/6/2013

8/8/2013

8/9/2013

8/9/2013

8/13/2013

8/16/2013

8/16/2013

EPS Code key

16

23

23

26

19

90

28

31

28

EPS

2013-0118

2012-0061

87-0292G

2013-0150

Number Applicant

NYS DOT

Bacon, Elinor R.

Brook Hill Development &
Lagoon Manor HOA

Haponski, Arthur & Sheila

2006-0133AR DePalma, Anthony J. Jr.

2013-0166

2013-0162

NYS DOT

Martin, Malcolm

2008-0029A Purdue, Richard

2013-0151

Thursday, September 05, 2013

Landry, Alfred & Colleen

Chesterfield

Ohio

Bolton

Ohio

Johnsburg

Schroon

Lewis

Indian Lake

Duane

to 8/31/2013

Town

A

B

RM

LI

RU

RM

RU

Ml

RU

LUA Schedule

Meeting
6 No
1 No
5 No
1 No
5 No
6 No
1 No
5 No
1 No

Agency Description

Replace bridge on I-87 over NYS Rt. 9.  The new bridge will be
single span structures replacing the three span structure. The
bridge length is approximately 145 feet.

Construction of a single family dwelling in Resource
Management land use area.

Minor modification alignment of building #200.

Construction of a single family dwelling on a 3.8 acre lot,
jurisdictional pursuant to Agency Settlement Agreement
E2006-58B.

Renewal of amended permit for single family dwelling.

General Permit 2002G-3AAR submitted for culvert
repair/replacement,reinforcement and paving on Route 74
crossing Paragon Brook

A two lot subdivision of a 166 acre parcel, creating an 86 acre
lot and an 80 acre lot. A single family dwelling will be
constructed on the 80 acre lot.

Amendment requested to install the septic tank and holding tank
in a location different than shown on authorized plans

Two lot subdivision of the 105 acre parcel whereby 9.95 acres
will be conveyed for purposes of building a single family
dwelling.

Schedule Code key
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Permit issued

8/19/2013

8/19/2013

8/20/2013

8/20/2013

8/20/2013

8/21/2013

8/26/2013

8/27/2013

EPS Code key

16

30

28

30

19

30

28

19

EPS

2013-0032

2013-0089

2010-0046A

2013-0152

2013-0157

2013-0149

2013-0143

2007-0062B

Thursday, September 05, 2013

Number Applicant

Feeley, Scott & Kim

Treadway, Jeremy

Verizon Wireless

Huestis, Timothy

Conterra Ultraband
Broadband

Bohler Engineering

Village of Northville, Mayor
Groff

Hauschka, Sarah C.

Lewis

Ticonderoga

Long Lake

Ticonderoga

Chesterfield

Hadley

Northampton

Keene

Town A B

RU

Ml

LI

RU

LI

HA

RU

RU

LUA Schedule

Meeting
2 No
2 No
5 No
1 No
6 No
1 No
2 No
5 No

Agency Description

Convert a multiple family dwelling into a commercial “general
store” with meat market and bakery. Store will operate between
5:30am and 11:30pm, 7 days per week. There will be eleven
designated parking spots for the public in the existing asphalt
parking area and four new “employee” parking spots
constructed in a grassy area on the north side of the building.
NYS Departments of Transportation, Health and Agriculture and
Markets have been involved in the development of this project
proposal. Other state agency permitting will be required before
the business will be allowed to open. One apartment will also
remain in the structure

New permit to allow change in use of the previously permitted
office/storage building to sales and repair of motor sports
equipment and relocation of a fuel service business. No above
ground or underground fuel tanks are proposed to be located
on the property. Two fuel trucks will be parked on the site.

Amend permit to move the location of the proposed 12 foot by
30 foot equipment shelter and install a propane tank or 4 foot by
16 foot concrete pad located 10 feet from the new shelter.

Installation of a mobile home on the property, creating the fifth
site in Rural Use.

GP 2005G-3R for the installation of a microwave dish at top of
85 foot tall telecommunications tower previously authorized by
Agency Permit 2009-230.

Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands.

The proposed project is construction of a 60 foot by 80 foot
equipment storage building for the Village of Northville and
Town of Northampton highway equipment.

Change the property lines of previously authorized two lot
subdivision by allocating .61 acres from Lot 1 to Lot 2, such that
Lot 1is 5.79 acres and Lot 2 is 16.79 acres

Schedule Code key
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Permit issued

8/27/2013

8/27/2013

8/28/2013

8/29/2013

EPS Code key

19

16

29

30

EPS

2008-0305

2013-0182

2009-0212

2013-0003

Thursday, September 05, 2013

Number

Carr, John

Town of Clare

Capone, Salvatore J.

Adirondack Fishing
Adventures, Inc.

Applicant

Lake George

Clare

Fine

Johnsburg

Town

A

B

RU

RW

Ml

RU

LUA Schedule

Meeting
2 No
6 No
2 No
2 No

Agency Description

The applicants are seeking approval for a nine lot subdivision
involving wetlands within 150 feet of the edge of the right-of-way
of New York State Route 9N, a designated Highway Critical
Environmental Area (CEA) involving construction of one new
single-family dwelling with on-site water supply and on-site
wastewater treatment systems on each lot. Access to the lots
will utilize one common drive to serve four lots, two common
drives, each serving two lots, and one driveway to serve one lot.

Replacement of twin culvert pipes (bridge) within right-of-way of
Tooley Pond Road crossing Moose Pond Outlet.

Nine-lot residential subdivision, involving wetlands, for
construction of nine single family dwellings, to be served by
individual wells and on-site wastewater treatment systems.

Re-location of a commercial use whitewater rafting and guide
business. Construction of a 1500 square foot office building
and accessory barn structure within 1/4 mile of a recreational
river area and highway CEA.
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