Permits Issued 8/1/2013 **to** 8/31/2013

Permit issued		EPS	Number	Applicant	Town	A	В	LUA	Schedule Meeting	Agency Description
8/1/2013	16	2013-0118	NYS DOT	Chesterfield				6	No	Replace bridge on I-87 over NYS Rt. 9. The new bridge will be single span structures replacing the three span structure. The bridge length is approximately 145 feet.
8/6/2013	23	2012-0061	Bacon, Elinor R.	Ohio			RM	1	No	Construction of a single family dwelling in Resource Management land use area.
8/6/2013	23	87-0292G	Brook Hill Development & Lagoon Manor HOA	k Bolton				5	No	Minor modification alignment of building #200.
8/8/2013	26	2013-0150	Haponski, Arthur & Sheila	a Ohio			LI	1	No	Construction of a single family dwelling on a 3.8 acre lot, jurisdictional pursuant to Agency Settlement Agreement E2006-58B.
8/9/2013	19	2006-0133AF	R DePalma, Anthony J. Jr.	Johnsburg			RU	5	No	Renewal of amended permit for single family dwelling.
8/9/2013	90	2013-0166	NYS DOT	Schroon			RM	6	No	General Permit 2002G-3AAR submitted for culvert repair/replacement,reinforcement and paving on Route 74 crossing Paragon Brook
8/13/2013	28	2013-0162	Martin, Malcolm	Lewis			RU	1	No	A two lot subdivision of a 166 acre parcel, creating an 86 acre lot and an 80 acre lot. A single family dwelling will be constructed on the 80 acre lot.
8/16/2013	31	2008-0029A	Purdue, Richard	Indian Lake			MI	5	No	Amendment requested to install the septic tank and holding tank in a location different than shown on authorized plans
8/16/2013	28	2013-0151	Landry, Alfred & Colleen	Duane			RU	1	No	Two lot subdivision of the 105 acre parcel whereby 9.95 acres will be conveyed for purposes of building a single family dwelling.

EPS Code key Schedule Code key

Thursday, September 05, 2013

Permit issue	e d	EPS	Number A	Applicant	Town	A	В	LUA	Schedule Meeting	Agency Description
8/19/2013	16	2013-0032	Feeley, Scott & Kim	Lewis			RU	2	No	Convert a multiple family dwelling into a commercial "general store" with meat market and bakery. Store will operate between 5:30am and 11:30pm, 7 days per week. There will be eleven designated parking spots for the public in the existing asphalt parking area and four new "employee" parking spots constructed in a grassy area on the north side of the building. NYS Departments of Transportation, Health and Agriculture and Markets have been involved in the development of this project proposal. Other state agency permitting will be required before the business will be allowed to open. One apartment will also remain in the structure
8/19/2013	30	2013-0089	Treadway, Jeremy	Ticonderog	a		MI	2	No	New permit to allow change in use of the previously permitted office/storage building to sales and repair of motor sports equipment and relocation of a fuel service business. No above ground or underground fuel tanks are proposed to be located on the property. Two fuel trucks will be parked on the site.
8/20/2013	28	2010-0046A	Verizon Wireless	Long Lake			LI	5	No	Amend permit to move the location of the proposed 12 foot by 30 foot equipment shelter and install a propane tank or 4 foot by 16 foot concrete pad located 10 feet from the new shelter.
8/20/2013	30	2013-0152	Huestis, Timothy	Ticonderog	a		RU	1	No	Installation of a mobile home on the property, creating the fifth site in Rural Use.
8/20/2013	19	2013-0157	Conterra Ultraband Broadband	Chesterfield	d		LI	6	No	GP 2005G-3R for the installation of a microwave dish at top of 85 foot tall telecommunications tower previously authorized by Agency Permit 2009-230.
8/21/2013	30	2013-0149	Bohler Engineering	Hadley			НА	1	No	Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands.
8/26/2013	28	2013-0143	Village of Northville, Mayo Groff	or Northampto	on		RU	2	No	The proposed project is construction of a 60 foot by 80 foot equipment storage building for the Village of Northville and Town of Northampton highway equipment.
8/27/2013	19	2007-0062B	Hauschka, Sarah C.	Keene			RU	5	No	Change the property lines of previously authorized two lot subdivision by allocating .61 acres from Lot 1 to Lot 2, such that Lot 1 is 5.79 acres and Lot 2 is 16.79 acres

EPS Code key Schedule Code key

Thursday, September 05, 2013

Permit issue	ed .	EPS	Number	Applicant	Town	A	В	LUA	Schedule Meeting	Agency	Description
8/27/2013	19	2008-0305	Carr, John	Lake Georg	ge		RU	2	No	involving wet of New York Environment single-family wastewater t will utilize on	ats are seeking approval for a nine lot subdivision tlands within 150 feet of the edge of the right-of-way of State Route 9N, a designated Highway Critical al Area (CEA) involving construction of one new dwelling with on-site water supply and on-site reatment systems on each lot. Access to the lots e common drive to serve four lots, two common serving two lots, and one driveway to serve one lot.
8/27/2013	16	2013-0182	Town of Clare	Clare			RW	6	No	•	t of twin culvert pipes (bridge) within right-of-way of Road crossing Moose Pond Outlet.
8/28/2013	29	2009-0212	Capone, Salvatore J.	Fine			MI	2	No	construction	dential subdivision, involving wetlands, for of nine single family dwellings, to be served by ells and on-site wastewater treatment systems.
8/29/2013	30	2013-0003	Adirondack Fishing Adventures, Inc.	Johnsburg			RU	2	No	business. C and accesso	of a commercial use whitewater rafting and guide Construction of a 1500 square foot office building ry barn structure within 1/4 mile of a recreational d highway CEA.

EPS Code key Schedule Code key

Thursday, September 05, 2013